BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DATE: December 16, 2008

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: Dr. Joe A. Hairston, Superintendent

SUBJECT: REPORT ON PROPOSED GRANDSTAND SEATING PROJECT AT

MILFORD MILL ACADEMY

ORIGINATOR: William A. Lawrence, Assistant Superintendent, Northwest Area

RESOURCE

PERSON(S): Nathaniel Gibson, Principal, Milford Mill Academy

RECOMMENDATION

That the Board of Education approves the installation of Grandstand Seating to be constructed at Milford Mill Academy. This is the first reading.

In accordance with Superintendent's Rule #7330, Milford Mill Academy is proposing the installation of Grandstand Seating be approved. This Grandstand Seating is being constructed with donations from the County Council. The installation will be done by Southern Bleacher.

Southern Bleacher, which is an approved BCPS vendor, presented a proposal for the installation of Grandstand Seating and followed the procedure set forth in Superintendent's Rule #7330.

Students, as well as the total school community, will enjoy the Grandstand Seating while attending games at Milford Mill Academy.
